or not employees’ clothing meets safety and appearance standards.  Some type of clothing 
must cover the torso of the employee during all working hours.   

Section 2 - Protective Footwear 
 Employees will be provided an annual allowance for protective footwear up to one 
hundred seventy-five  dollars ($175) for the purchase of approved protective footwear 
from the City's selected vendor.  Employees have the option of purchasing protective 
footwear in excess of the annual allowance at their own expense.  Any payments made to 
the employee shall be taxed per IRS regulations.